
From: Melanie Mendoza <mm@m-consultants.net> 

Date: January 10, 2018 at 10:21:47 AM PST 

To: Leonard Shaffer <l.shaffer@tarzananc.org>, Kathy Delle Donne <kadedo@earthlink.net>, Stuart 

Waldman <Stuart@vica.com>, Armando Flores <Armando@vica.com>, Marian Jocz 

<marian@unitedchambers.org>, Ron Miller <rmiller@laocbuildingtrades.org>, "lara.larramendi@bizfed.org" 

<lara.larramendi@bizfed.org>, vernon kemp <v_kemp2000@yahoo.com>, "Diana Williams" 

<diana@woodlandhillscc.net>, "st_paulschurch@icloud.com" <st_paulschurch@icloud.com>, Rabbi Josh 

Aaronson <jaaronson@templejudea.com>, Olivia Lee <OLee@lachamber.com> 

Subject: Providence Tarzana Reimagined Project: CPC Hearing 

 

When: Thursday, January 25, 2018 8:00 AM-10:00 AM. (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US 

& Canada) 

Where: Van Nuys, Council Chamber, 2nd Floor: 14410 Sylvan Street, Van Nuys  

Hi all— 

 

 

 

Thank you for your support for Providence Tarzana’s Reimagined Project. The CPC Hearing is 

confirmed for on Thursday, Jan. 25th at 8:30 a.m. at the Van Nuys, Council Chamber, 2nd Floor: 

14410 Sylvan Street, Van Nuys 91401. I will make sure you all have the parking information as 

well.  

 

 

 

All speakers will meet at 8:00 a.m. at the lobby to go over talking points and any questions you 

may have before the hearing. I will be sending out 3-5 talking points to each of our speakers. This 

is just a guideline, but feel free to make it your own if you like. Speakers will have 2 minutes to 

speak, you may use as much or as little time given.  

 

 

 

We strongly value your support Providence Tarzana Medical Center and our Project to improve 

access to care in the San Fernando Valley. 

 

 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your support! 

 

 

 

Best, 

 

Melanie Mendoza 

 

818-217-6078 
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